

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

MAY 1 8 1987

Franklin Regional Medical Center ATTN: Mr. Michael L. Reichfield One Spruce Street Franklin, PA 16323

REFUND OF APPLICATION FEE

1	BACKGROUN	70
* *	DACKGROOM	

	Check Received	May 4, 1987
	Application Dated	April 22, 1987
	Check Number	906671
	Check Amount	\$150
REFUND:		
	Amount	\$30

This refund is now being processed and will be sent as soon as possible.

3. REASON FOR REFUND:

Overpayment of amendment fee for application dated April 22, 1987 for License 37-11438-02 as specified in fee Category 7C (\$120) of Section 170.31, 10 CFR 170.

15/

Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Branch Division of Accounting and Finance Office of Administration and Resources Management

HECEIVED-REGION :

030-00492 02120

*BETWEEN: C. James Holloway, Chief License Fee Management Branch Office of Resource Management

Nuclear Materials Safety & Safeguards Section B Division of Radiation Safety and Safeguards

John E. Glenn, Chief

ITCE	MCC	CCC	TOAN	CAAT	TTAI
LILL	NOE	TEE	TRAN	DIMIT	IIML

Litt	NZE F	EE TRANSMITTAL	
Α.	REGI	ONT	
	1.	APPLICATION ATTACHED	od
		Applicant/Licensee:	Franklin Keg. I'led Ctr.
		Application Dated:	4-22-87
		Control No.:	107178
		License No.:	37-11438-02
	2.	FEE ATTACHED	
		Amount: \$150.00	
		Check No.: 9066	
	3.	COMMENTS	
		provide land described described by the	
			Signed SLJ
			Date 4-30-87
В.	LICE	ENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH	
	1.		7c \$/20
	2.		ation may be processed for:
		Amendment	
		Renewal	
		License	
		development described and a second se	1 1/ 1 0
			Signed D. Ximberley
			Date 5/13/87 0

REGION I FORM 213 (MARCH 1987)